Twoja Infrastruktura IT
netf.pl
Bezpieczeństwo,
Efektywność,
Optymalizacja
NETF, specjalizujemysię w sprzedaży zaawansowanej
infrastruktury IT. Znajdą tu Państwo szeroki asortyment
produktów od czołowych światowych producentów sprzętu i

DATA SH E E T
10
Ordering guide
Chassis
Item Description Remarks
H3C SecPath L5030 H3C SecPath L5030 Appliance Necessary
H3C SecPath L5060 H3C SecPath L5060 Appliance Necessary
H3C SecPath L5080 H3C SecPath L5080 Appliance Necessary
H3C SecPath L5000-AD920 H3C SecPath L5000-AD920 Chassis Necessary
Interface modules
Item Description Remarks
NSQM1GT8A 8-port Gigabit Ethernet copper interface module Optional for the L5030, L5060 and L5080
NSQM1GP8A 8-port Gigabit Ethernet fiber interface module Optional for the L5030, L5060 and L5080
NSQM1TG8A 8-port 10G Ethernet fiber interface module Optional for the L5030, L5060 and L5080
NSQM1QG2A 2-port 40G Ethernet fiber interface module Optional for the L5030, L5060 and L5080
NSQM1GT4PFCA 4-port PFC module Optional for the L5030, L5060 and L5080
NSQM1G4XS4
4-port GE fiber interface + 4-port 10-GE fiber interface
module
Optional for the L5030, L5060 and L5080
SPU modules
Item Description Remarks
ADEEMPA0 H3C SecBlade V Application Delivery Engine A Module (MP) Necessary for the L5000-AD920
ADEEMPB0 H3C SecBlade V Application Delivery Engine B Module (MP) Necessary for the L5000-AD920
ADEEMPC0 H3C SecBlade V Application Delivery Engine C Module (MP) Necessary for the L5000-AD920
Hard disks
Item Description Remarks
NS-SSD-1.92T-SATA-SFF
H3C SecPath Series 1.92TB 2.5inch SATA
SSD Module
Optional for the L5030, L5060, L5080 and L5000-
AD920
NS-SSD-480G-SATA-SFF
H3C SecPath Series,480GB 2.5inch SATA
SSD HardDisk Module
Optional for the L5030, L5060, L5080 and L5000-
AD920
DATA SH E E T
11
Fan trays
Item Description Remarks
FAN-20B-2-A
Fan tray module with port-side intake and power
module-side exhaust airflow
Optional for the L5030, L5060, L5080 and L5000-
AD920
FAN-20F-2-A
Fan tray module with power-side intake and
port-side exhaust airflow
Optional for the L5030, L5060, L5080 and L5000-
AD920
Note: You must install two fan trays of the same model for the device.
Power modules
Item Description Remarks
PSR650B-12A1-A 650W AC Power Supply Optional for the L5030, L5060, L5080 and L5000-AD920
PSR650B-12D1-A 650W DC Power Supply Optional for the L5030, L5060, L5080 and L5000-AD920
PSR650B-12AHD-F 650W HVDC Power Supply Optional for the L5030, L5060, L5080 and L5000-AD920
Note: You must install one power module for the device. Do not install AC and DC power modules on the same device.
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
Beijing base
8 GuangShun South Street, Chaoyang District,Beijing
Zip: 100102
Hangzhou base
466 Changhe Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang
Province 310052 P.R.China
Zip: 310052